
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*JNL183* 03-27-2019 09:54:50 JNL183 

 

State of Arkansas As Engrossed:  H3/27/19  1 

92nd General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2019  HOUSE BILL 1346 3 

 4 

By: Representative Warren 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PURCHASE OF 8 

MILITARY SERVICE CREDIT UNDER THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC 9 

EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM BY A MEMBER OF THE 10 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PURCHASE 15 

OF MILITARY SERVICE CREDIT UNDER THE 16 

ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT 17 

SYSTEM BY A MEMBER OF THE GENERAL 18 

ASSEMBLY. 19 

 20 

 21 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 22 

 23 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 24-4-521(b)(4), concerning credited service 24 

generally, is amended to read as follows: 25 

  (4)(A)(i)  Noncontributory or contributory employment as a member 26 

of the General Assembly shall be credited at the regular rate for crediting 27 

service. 28 

      (ii)  A person receiving credit for service under 29 

subdivision (4)(A)(i) of this section shall be required to have: 30 

       (a)  Ten (10) years of actual credited service 31 

to meet the retirement eligibility requirements of §§ 24-4-510, 24-4-511, and 32 

24-4-609; and 33 

       (b)  Five (5) years of actual service to meet 34 

the eligibility requirements for the payment upon death benefits under § 24-35 

4-608; and 36 



As Engrossed:  H3/27/19 HB1346 

 

 2 03-27-2019 09:54:50 JNL183 

 

 

     (c)  Five (5) years of actual service to be 1 

eligible to purchase military service credit under § 24-2-502. 2 

    (B)  A member of the General Assembly who at any time has 3 

served at least six (6) months in the General Assembly shall be credited with 4 

no more than one (1) year's actual service.  5 

 6 

/s/Warren 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

