1	State of Arkansas	$\overset{As\ Engrossed:\ H3/27/19}{ ext{A} Bill}$	
2	92nd General Assembly	7 CDIII	HOUSE BILL 1346
3 4	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1340
5	By: Representative Warren		
6	by. Representative warren		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PURCHASE OF		
9	MILITARY SERVICE CREDIT UNDER THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC		
10	EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT SYSTEM BY A MEMBER OF THE		
11	GENERAL ASSEMBLY; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
12			
13			
14		Subtitle	
15	TO A	MEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE PURCHAS.	E
16	OF M	ILITARY SERVICE CREDIT UNDER THE	
17	ARKANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT		
18	SYST	EM BY A MEMBER OF THE GENERAL	
19	ASSE	MBLY.	
20			
21			
22	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARK	ANSAS:
23			
24	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code § 24-4-521(b)(4), concern	ning credited service
25	generally, is amended	to read as follows:	
26		Noncontributory or contributory em	•
27		ly shall be credited at the regular	rate for crediting
28	service.		
29		(ii) A person receiving credit f	
30	subdivision (4)(A)(i)	of this section shall be required t	
31		(a) Ten (10) years of acti	<del></del>
32	to meet the retirement eligibility requirements of §§ 24-4-510, 24-4-511, and		
33 34	24-4-609; <del>and</del>	(b) Fire (5)	101 garries to
34 35	the eligibility resuit	(b) Five (5) years of acturements for the payment upon death b	
35 36	4-608; and	ements for the payment upon death t	enerres under § 24-
50	- UUU g allu		

T	(c) Five (b) years of actual service to be	
2	eligible to purchase military service credit under § 24-2-502.	
3	(B) A member of the General Assembly who at any time has	
4	served at least six (6) months in the General Assembly shall be credited with	
5	no more than one (1) year's actual service.	
6		
7	/s/Warren	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33 34		
34 35		
36		